GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4627
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2010

WEIGHTAGE MARKS TO STUDENTS
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether CBSE schools give weightage marks to the students who take special interest in cultural and other activities;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, whether the Government has received any such demands from schools;

(d) if so, whether any rule exists in this regard; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a)and (b) : The co-scholastic areas such as life skills,work education, visual and performing arts and attitudes and values are being graded as part of continuous and comprehensive evaluation system for secondary classes of Central Board of Secondary Education
(CBSE).

(c)to (e): Do not arise.
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